[bookmark: _GoBack]NORTH LANARKSHIRE COUNCIL
PROPOSED SCHOOL HOLIDAY ARRANGEMENTS
(INCORPORATING LOCAL HOLIDAYS AND IN SERVICE DAYS)
SESSION 2017/2018
	Term
	Break
	Term Dates

	






First


	





September Weekend

October 
Break



Christmas 

	Teachers return
(In-service day)
(In-service day)

Pupils return

School closes
Re-opens

School Closes
Re-opens

In Service

School Closes

	
Tuesday 15 August 2017
Wednesday 16 August 2017

Thursday 17 August 2017

Thursday 21 September 2017
Tuesday 26 September 2017

Friday 13 October 2017
Monday 23 October 2017

Monday 20 November 2017

Friday 22 December 2017

	




Second



	


Mid Term



Spring Break
	
Re-opens

School Closed
School Closed
In-Service

School Closes


Re-opens
	
Monday 8 January 2018

Monday 12 February 2018
Tuesday 13 February 2018
Wednesday 14 February 2018

Thursday 29 March 2018 
Good Friday 30 March 2018
Easter Monday 2 April 2018
Monday 16 April 2018


	


Third



	


Summer Break
	School Closed
In-service

School closes
Re-opens

Schools close
	Monday 7 May 2018
Tuesday 8 May 2018

Thursday 24 May 2018
Tuesday 29 May 2018

Thursday 28 June 2018


	
	
	Teachers return
(in-service)
(in-service)

Pupils return
	
Wednesday 15 August 2018
Thursday 16 August 2018

Friday 17 August 2018



